Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869 2771

RESOLUTION 1-24-86-A

Oneida, W1 54155

Citizen Participation Community Development Block Grant

With the publication of regulations in the Federal Register which authorized the participation of Indian Tribes and Alaskan Natives in the Community Development grant program funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, particularlly 24 CFR 571.604.

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has a desire to participate in the Community Development Block Grant Program and

WHEREAS, It is a program requirement to reflect community participation in the program development.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Oneida Tribe has followed a citizen participation plan and conducted a public hearing concerning the participation in the Community Development Block Program pursuant to the regulation requirements of the program.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 9 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 24 day of Jen 1986; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for, o members against and O members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester

Secretary

Oneida Business Committee